amprion

Amprion-Charges for grid usage
since 01.01.2013

1) Annual demand rate system

Annual utilization time
. .. < 2500 h/a > 2500 h/a
Tapping point in
Demand rate Energy rate Demand rate Energy rate
€/kWa ct/kWh €/kWa ct/kWh
Extra high-voltage system 4.04 0.909 21.31 0.218
incl. transformation 4.55 0.888 19.25 0.300

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

2) Monthly demand rate system

Monthly demand rate system
Tapping point in Demand rate Energy rate
€/kW & m. ct/kWh
Extra high-voltage system 3.55 0.218
incl. transformation 3.21 0.300

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

3) Use of reserve capacity

Use of reserve capacity

Demand rate

Tapping point in

0 h/a - 200 h/a 200 h/a - 400 h/a 400 h/a - 600 h/a
€/kWa €/kWa €/kWa
Extra high-voltage system 10.11 12.13 14.15
incl. transformation 21.03 23.05 25.07

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

4) Charges for metering and invoicing

metering and invoicing
Demand rate
Charges - - -
Extra high-voltage ’ high-voltage ‘ medium-voltage low-voltage
€/a and metering point
Provision of 2582 1333 840 599
facilities
Meter reading 1181 643 456 418
Invoicing 2876

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

*)  Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), extra
costs in accordance with § 19 para. 2 of the German Electricity Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV),
offshore-liability-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to be added to these
charges.
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5) Charges for individual grid usage in
accordance with § 19 of the German Electricity
Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV)

Levy by final consumer group (FC)
FC group A FC group B FC group C
0.329 ct/kWh 0.050 ct/kWh 0.025 ct/kWh

Prices plus extra costs **)

FC group A: The § 19 StromNEV levy charged to grid customers with a consumption of up to 100,000
kWh/year is indicated in the table above.

FC group B: For consumptions above 100,000 kWh/year the § 19 StromNEV levy is indicated in the table
above.

FC group C: The § 19 StromNEV levy for consumptions above 100,000 kWh/year in case the final
customer either belongs to the manufacturing industry or is a rail-bound traffic or a railway infrastructure
company and electricity expenses of the previous calendar year exceed 4 % of the total turnover is
indicated in the table above. The fulfillment of these preconditions has to be confirmed by a chartered
accountant.

6) Combined Heat-and-Power Generation

Levy by final consumer group (FC)
FC group A FC group B FC group C
0.126 ct/kWh 0.060 ct/kWh 0.025 ct/kWh

Prices plus extra costs **)

FC group A: The CHP surcharge on grid charged for customers with a consumption of up to 100,000
kWh/year is indicated in the table above.

FC group B: For consumptions above 100,000 kWh/year the CHP surcharge is indicated in the table
above.

FC group C: According to CHP law § 9 section 7 clause 3 the CHP surcharge for consumptions above
100,000 kWh/year is indicated in the table above in case the final customer is a manufacturing industry
company, a rail-bound traffic company or a railway infrastructure company with electricity expenses of
more than 4 % of the total turnover in the previous calendar year.

7) Offshore-liability-levy

Levy by final consumer group (FC)
FC group A FC group B FC group C
0.250 ct/kWh 0.050 ct/kWh 0.025 ct/kWh

Prices plus extra costs **)

FC group A: The Offshore-liability-levy charged to grid customers with a consumption of up to 1,000,000
kWh/year is indicated in the table above.

FC group B: For consumptions above 1,000,000 kWh/year the Offshore-liability-levy is indicated in the
table above.

FC group C: The Offshore-liability-levy for consumptions above 1,000,000 kWh/year is indicated in the
table above in case the final customer either belongs to the manufacturing industry and electricity
expenses of the previous calendar year exceed 4 % of the total turnover. The fulfillment of these
preconditions has to be confirmed by a chartered accountant.

*)  Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), extra
costs in accordance with § 19 para. 2 of the German Electricity Regulation on Grid tariffs (StromNEV),
offshore-liability-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to be added to these

charges.
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